2021 HEALTH CARE PRIORITIES POLL

January 22-28, 2021

N=1201 registered voters

Q10. Over the next two years, which one or two of the
following issues do you think it is most important for
Congress and the President to address? [TWO
RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

Health care

Jobs and the economy

Taxes and spending

Immigration

Crime and public safety

Racial equity
Foreign policy

Transportation and infrastructure
Recovering from the COVID-19

pandemic

None of these

21%
41%
12%
11%
9%
12%
3%
3%
54%

7%

Q11. Next you will see some names of people, organizations, and topics. For each, please indicate how you feel about
that person, organization, or topic. If you have never heard of that person, organization, or topic, or cannot rate them,

please indicate that as well.

QI1A. Joe Biden Very Fav 40%
Somewhat Fav 17%
Total Fav 56%
Somewhat Unfav 10%
Very Unfav 31%
Total Unfav 41%
Name ID 97%
Can't Rate 3%

QI11B. The U.S. Congress Very Fav 13%
Somewhat Fav 31%
Total Fav 44%
Somewhat Unfav 28%
Very Unfav 22%
Total Unfav 50%
Name ID 94%
Can't Rate 6%
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Q11C. Pharmaceutical companies [SPLIT A] Very Fav 18%
Somewhat Fav 38%
Total Fav 56%
Somewhat Unfav 24%
Very Unfav 16%
Total Unfav 39%
Name ID 95%
Can't Rate 5%
Q11D. Pharmaceutical and vaccine companies Very Fav 28%
[SPLIT B] Somewhat Fav 36%
Total Fav 64%
Somewhat Unfav 19%
Very Unfav 12%
Total Unfav 30%
Name ID 94%
Can't Rate 6%
Q11E. Health care companies Very Fav 22%
Somewhat Fav 45%
Total Fav 67%
Somewhat Unfav 19%
Very Unfav 9%
Total Unfav 28%
Name ID 95%
Can't Rate 5%
Q11F. Health insurance companies Very Fav 19%
Somewhat Fav 41%
Total Fav 60%
Somewhat Unfav 23%
Very Unfav 12%
Total Unfav 35%
Name ID 95%
Can't Rate 5%
Q11G. Your health insurance plan Very Fav 41%
Somewhat Fav 40%
Total Fav 81%
Somewhat Unfav 8%
Very Unfav 4%
Total Unfav 12%
Name ID 93%
Can't Rate 7%
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Q11H. The Affordable Care Act Very Fav 25%
Somewhat Fav 33%
Total Fav 57%
Somewhat Unfav 11%
Very Unfav 21%
Total Unfav 32%
Name ID 90%
Can't Rate 10%
Q11L Obamacare Very Fav 26%
Somewhat Fav 26%
Total Fav 52%
Somewhat Unfav 10%
Very Unfav 30%
Total Unfav 40%
Name ID 92%
Can't Rate 8%
Q12. Which of these statements do you think best It is in a state of crisis 19%
describes the US health care system today? It has major problems 46%
It has minor problems 26%
It does not have any problems 4%
Don't know 5%
Q13. Do you think the federal government should ensure ~ Yes 69%
that all Americans have affordable, quality health care No 21%
coverage?
Don't know 10%
Q14. Which of the following approaches for providing A private insurance system 50%
health care coverage in the United States do you prefer? A government run system 339
[SPLIT A]
Don't know 17%
Q15. Which of the following approaches for providing A system with a mix of private and 73%
health care coverage in the United States do you prefer? = government health care
[SPLIT BJ A system entirely run by the 18%
government
Don't know 9%
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1st 1st/2nd
Choice Combined

Q16/17. When it comes to health care, what would you Reducing the cost of care 45% 67%
like to see Congress and the President work on most? Increasing access to coverage 19% 45%
Improving the quality of care 20% 44%

Simplifying the system and making it 12% 31%
easier to navigate
None of these 5% 7%

1st 1st/2nd
Choice Combined

Q18/19. What concerns you the most, when it comes to The cost of your coverage, including 36% 57%
you own personal health care coverage? premiums, copays and deductibles

How unpredictable your medical bills 17% 38%
are when you go to the doctor or

hospital
Cost of prescription medicines 16% 32%
Lack of access to quality doctors and 7% 17%
treatments
Difficult to understand my plan and 8% 18%
coverage
None of these bother me 16% 23%
Q20. When it comes to your personal health care, if you =~ Lower cost care 45%
had to choose between the two, which of the following
would be more important to you? Higher quality care 55%
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Q21. What out of pocket health care expenses concern you the most? [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE RESPONSES
ACCEPTED]

CoPays 11%
Deductibles 11%
Prescriptions (RX drugs, medicine) 19%
Premiums (Health insurance) 8%
Emergency services (Ambulance rides, ER visits) 7%
Out of network (Dental, Visions, Mental health) 4%
Hospital bills (stays, surgery) 14%
Surprise / unexpected medical bills 7%
All / Everything 6%
Other 12%
None 12%
Not sure / Don't know 6%
Q22. If you had to guess, how much do you think you pay Median 1000
in health care costs in an average year, including $0-$500 32%
premiums, deductibles, and co-pays? [OPEN-ENDED] $500-$1000 11%
$1000-$2500 23%
$2500-$5000 13%
$5000+ 21%

Q23. What is the most surprising thing you have learned about our health care system during the COVID-19 crisis?
[OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

Health care system was unprepared / quickly overwhelmed 18%
Health care is broken / inefficient / doesn't work 21%
Care is too expensive / costs too much 8%
The health care system works good / handled it well 12%
How hard doctors / nurses / first responders work 4%
Vaccines developed very fast / work well 1%
Telehealth / virtual health care is an option 1%
Other 16%
Nothing 16%
Not sure / Don't know 7%
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Q24. How would you rate the job that the following groups have done responding to the coronavirus pandemic?

Q24A. Pharmaceutical and vaccine companies Excellent 27%
[SPLIT A] Good 44%
Total Positive 71%
Not so good 17%
Poor 7%
Total Negative 25%
Don't know 4%
Q24B. Pharmaceutical companies [SPLIT B] Excellent 25%
Good 43%
Total Positive 68%
Not so good 15%
Poor 11%
Total Negative 26%
Don't know 5%
Q24C. America's hospitals Excellent 39%
Good 42%
Total Positive 80%
Not so good 12%
Poor 5%
Total Negative 17%
Don't know 3%
Q24D. Health insurance companies Excellent 16%
Good 45%
Total Positive 61%
Not so good 20%
Poor 10%
Total Negative 30%
Don't know 8%
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Q24E. The health care industry Excellent 24%
Good 46%
Total Positive 70%
Not so good 18%
Poor 9%
Total Negative 26%
Don't know 4%
Q24F. The Trump administration Excellent 21%
Good 25%
Total Positive 46%
Not so good 14%
Poor 38%
Total Negative 52%
Don't know 2%
Q24G. Dr. Anthony Fauci Excellent 32%
Good 32%
Total Positive 64%
Not so good 13%
Poor 15%
Total Negative 27%
Don't know 9%
Q24H. Your state's Governor Excellent 22%
Good 38%
Total Positive 60%
Not so good 18%
Poor 19%
Total Negative 37%
Don't know 3%
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Q25. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Q25A. How quickly drug companies made a safe, Strongly agree 43%
effective coronavirus vaccine shows how importantitis ~ Somewhat agree 37%
that the industry be able to focus on innovating and Total Agree 80%
creating new drugs. Somewhat disagree 7%
Strongly disagree 7%
Total Disagree 13%
Don't know 6%
Q25B. With how stressed the health care system is right ~ Strongly agree 37%
now, we should be thoughtful and cautious about any Somewhat agree 42%
changes we make as we come out of the COVID-19 Total Agree 79%
crisis. [SPLIT A] Somewhat disagree 8%
Strongly disagree 5%
Total Disagree 13%
Don't know 8%
Q25C. COVID-19 taught us we need to be much more Strongly agree 59%
prepared as a country for a health crisis, and now is the Somewhat agree 29%
time to make investments to make our health care system  Total Agree 88%
stronger and more resilient. [SPLIT B] Somewhat disagree 5%
Strongly disagree 3%
Total Disagree 8%
Don't know 4%
Q25D. The COVID-19 crisis proves that we need Strongly agree 33%
Medicare-for-all, a government-run health care system. Somewhat agree 27%
[SPLIT A] Total Agree 60%
Somewhat disagree 10%
Strongly disagree 23%
Total Disagree 33%
Don't know 7%
Q25E. The COVID-19 crisis proves that we do not need  Strongly agree 29%
Medicare-for-all, a government-run health care system. Somewhat agree 19%
[SPLIT B] Total Agree 48%
Somewhat disagree 11%
Strongly disagree 28%
Total Disagree 39%
Don't know 13%
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Q25F. The private health care sector has done a better job Strongly agree 31%
dealing with the coronavirus than the federal government. Somewhat agree 36%
Total Agree 67%
Somewhat disagree 10%
Strongly disagree 6%
Total Disagree 16%
Don't know 17%
Q25G. It's as vital as ever that we guarantee people Strongly agree 59%
coverage who have pre-existing conditions. [SPLIT A] Somewhat agree 29%
Total Agree 88%
Somewhat disagree 6%
Strongly disagree 2%
Total Disagree 8%
Don't know 4%
Q25H. With millions of people having had COVID-19,a  Strongly agree 60%
possible pre-existing condition, it's as vital as ever that Somewhat agree 29%
we guarantee people coverage who have pre-existing Total Agree 89%
conditions. [SPLIT B] Somewhat disagree 4%
Strongly disagree 3%
Total Disagree 7%
Don't know 5%
Q25I. I'm worried that insurance companies will claim Strongly agree 27%
COVID-19 is a pre-existing condition. [SPLIT A] Somewhat agree 28%
Total Agree 55%
Somewhat disagree 16%
Strongly disagree 15%
Total Disagree 31%
Don't know 14%
Q25]. I'm worried that insurance companies will try to Strongly agree 39%
deny people coverage who have had COVID-19 or raise ~ Somewhat agree 30%
their premiums. [SPLIT B] Total Agree 68%
Somewhat disagree 13%
Strongly disagree 8%
Total Disagree 21%
Don't know 10%
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Q25K. We should strengthen coverage for pre-existing Strongly agree 58%
conditions and make sure insurance companies live up to  Somewhat agree 31%
their end of the bargain. Total Agree 89%
Somewhat disagree 5%
Strongly disagree 1%
Total Disagree 6%
Don't know 5%
Q25L. Insurance companies should be required to sell Strongly agree 48%
health care plans that provide prescription drug coverage ~ Somewhat agree 34%
Total Agree 82%
Somewhat disagree 6%
Strongly disagree 3%
Total Disagree 9%
Don't know 8%
Q25M. Insurance deductibles should be low enough that ~ Strongly agree 63%
they don’t get in the way of getting the health care you Somewhat agree 29%
need [SPLIT A] Total Agree 92%
Somewhat disagree 4%
Strongly disagree 2%
Total Disagree 5%
Don't know 3%
Q25N. Insurance companies should not be allowed to sell Strongly agree 59%
plans that cover so little that going to the doctor isn't Somewhat agree 25%
affordable even with insurance [SPLIT B] Total Agree 84%
Somewhat disagree 8%
Strongly disagree 4%
Total Disagree 12%
Don't know 5%
Q250. It's impossible for me to know what my yearly Strongly agree 37%
health care costs are going to be, because out-of-pocket Somewhat agree 36%
costs are so unpredictable Total Agree 72%
Somewhat disagree 13%
Strongly disagree 9%
Total Disagree 22%
Don't know 6%
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Q25P. I feel like insurance companies are nickel and Strongly agree 37%
diming me with all of the out of pocket costs I have to Somewhat agree 33%
pay Total Agree 70%
Somewhat disagree 14%
Strongly disagree 9%
Total Disagree 23%
Don't know 7%
Q25Q. The amount I pay for health care seems to be Strongly agree 46%
going up every year Somewhat agree 34%
Total Agree 80%
Somewhat disagree 10%
Strongly disagree 5%
Total Disagree 14%
Don't know 6%
Q25R. The coronavirus pandemic has given me more Strongly agree 23%
confidence in the current US health care system, Somewhat agree 38%
including our system of doctors, hospitals, and drug Total Agree 61%
companies [SPLIT A] Somewhat disagree 20%
Strongly disagree 12%
Total Disagree 32%
Don't know 7%
Q25S. The coronavirus pandemic has given me more Strongly agree 12%
confidence about the government's involvement in the Somewhat agree 26%
health care system [SPLIT B] Total Agree 38%
Somewhat disagree 19%
Strongly disagree 33%
Total Disagree 52%
Don't know 10%
Q25T. The current health care system is, in general, Strongly agree 27%
meeting my needs Somewhat agree 46%
Total Agree 72%
Somewhat disagree 12%
Strongly disagree 11%
Total Disagree 23%
Don't know 4%
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Q25U. The current health care system is, in general, Strongly agree 19%
meeting the needs of most Americans Somewhat agree 35%
Total Agree 54%
Somewhat disagree 21%
Strongly disagree 20%
Total Disagree 41%
Don't know 6%
Q25V. Insurers are charging so much for care if you have Strongly agree 38%
a pre-existing conditions, they are basically denying Somewhat agree 35%
people coverage Total Agree 73%
Somewhat disagree 10%
Strongly disagree 5%
Total Disagree 14%
Don't know 12%
Q25W. The coronavirus crisis has shown the flaws in our Strongly agree 45%
current health care system Somewhat agree 36%
Total Agree 81%
Somewhat disagree 9%
Strongly disagree 4%
Total Disagree 13%
Don't know 6%
Q25X. The coronavirus crisis has shown the disparity of  Strongly agree 42%
health care that exists in our country between the rich and Somewhat agree 33%
everyone else [SPLIT A] Total Agree 75%
Somewhat disagree 13%
Strongly disagree 6%
Total Disagree 19%
Don't know 5%
Q25Y. The coronavirus crisis has shown the disparity of  Strongly agree 33%
health care that exists in our country between white Somewhat agree 23%
people and people of color. [SPLIT B] Total Agree 56%
Somewhat disagree 14%
Strongly disagree 19%
Total Disagree 32%
Don't know 12%
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Q26. How concerned are you about the following happening to you in the next five years?

Q26A. I'll be unable to afford my monthly health care Extremely concerned 22%
premium [SPLIT A] Very concerned 24%
Somewhat concerned 22%
Not concerned at all 28%
Don't know 5%
Q26B. I'll be unable to afford a high deductible for care I Extremely concerned 28%
need [SPLIT BJ Very concerned 23%
Somewhat concerned 22%
Not concerned at all 20%
Don't know 6%
Q26C. I'll get a surprise medical bill that is thousands of  Extremely concerned 26%
dollars Very concerned 25%
Somewhat concerned 24%
Not concerned at all 20%
Don't know 5%
Q26D. An illness or medical emergency in my family Extremely concerned 22%
will force me into bankruptcy Very concerned 20%
Somewhat concerned 24%
Not concerned at all 27%
Don't know 7%
Q26E. I'll be kicked off my health care coverage and Extremely concerned 21%
unable to get similar care Very concerned 20%
Somewhat concerned 19%
Not concerned at all 32%
Don't know 9%
Q26F. I'll have to delay needed care because I can't afford Extremely concerned 25%
the out-of-pocket costs Very concerned 22%
Somewhat concerned 25%
Not concerned at all 24%
Don't know 4%
Q26G. Low-quality care will cause me serious health Extremely concerned 25%
problems or complications Very concerned 24%
Somewhat concerned 23%
Not concerned at all 23%
Don't know 5%
Q26H. My employer will make me pay a bigger portion  Extremely concerned 20%
of monthly premiums Very concerned 20%
Somewhat concerned 16%
Not concerned at all 30%
Don't know 15%
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Q27. How concerned are you about the following happening to you now?

research

Q27A. I'll be unable to afford my monthly health care Extremely concerned 20%
premium [SPLIT A] Very concerned 22%
Somewhat concerned 20%
Not concerned at all 31%
Don't know 7%
Q27B. I'll need to delay seeking care [SPLIT B] Extremely concerned 21%
Very concerned 20%
Somewhat concerned 26%
Not concerned at all 27%
Don't know 5%
Q27C. I'll get a surprise medical bill that is thousands of ~ Extremely concerned 24%
dollars Very concerned 26%
Somewhat concerned 22%
Not concerned at all 24%
Don't know 5%
Q27D. An illness or medical emergency in my family Extremely concerned 21%
will force me into bankruptcy Very concerned 21%
Somewhat concerned 22%
Not concerned at all 30%
Don't know 6%
Q27E. I'll be kicked off my health care coverage and Extremely concerned 20%
unable to get similar care Very concerned 19%
Somewhat concerned 20%
Not concerned at all 35%
Don't know 6%
Q27F. I'll have to delay needed care because I can't afford Extremely concerned 24%
the out-of-pocket costs Very concerned 21%
Somewhat concerned 23%
Not concerned at all 27%
Don't know 5%
Q27G. Low-quality care will cause me serious health Extremely concerned 24%
problems or complications Very concerned 23%
Somewhat concerned 24%
Not concerned at all 24%
Don't know 5%
Q27H. My employer will make me pay a bigger portion  Extremely concerned 18%
of monthly premiums Very concerned 18%
Somewhat concerned 17%
Not concerned at all 32%
Don't know 15%
14



2021 HEALTH CARE PRIORITIES POLL

January 22-28, 2021

N=1201 registered voters

Q28. Compared to most Americans, do you think the Better than average 30%
quality of your health care is: Average 55%
Worse than average 11%
Don't know 4%
Q29. Compared to most Americans, do you think the cost Higher than average 23%
you pay for your health care is: Average 55%
Lower than average 14%
Don't know 8%
Q30. Compared to most Americans, do you think your Better than average 31%
ability to access health care is: Average 55%
Worse than average 10%
Don't know 4%
Q31. When you think about rising costs in the health care Health insurance company profits 36%
system, which TWO reasons do you think are most to Fraud and abuse in the health care 28%
blame? [TWO RESPONSES ACCEPTED] system
Government over-regulation 16%
Hospitals charging too much 26%
Drug company profits 32%
Doctors performing too many tests 11%
People using the health care system 15%
when they don’t need to
People living unhealthy lifestyles and 19%
needing more care
Don't know 5%
15
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Q32. Which of the following do you agree with more,
when it comes to Republicans in Congress in the next two
years?

I'm worried they will not do enough to
improve the health care system

I think their approach will be about
right
I'm worried they will go too far and do

too much to change the health care
system

Don't know

38%

29%

17%

16%

Q33. Which of the following best describes your worry
about Republicans in Congress on health care? [ASKED
IF 'REPS WILL NOT DO ENOUGH' IN Q32;
N=462]

I'm worried they will actively try to
undo protections for Americans like
coverage for pre-existing conditions

I'm worried they will try to block
progress on common-sense
improvements just to score political
points or help their donors

Don't know

41%

46%

14%

Q34. Which of the following do you agree with more,
when it comes to Democrats in Congress in the next two
years?

I'm worried they will not do enough to
improve the health care system

I think their approach will be about
right

I'm worried they will go too far and do
too much to change the health care
system

Don't know

26%

33%

29%

12%

Q35. Which of the following best describes your worry
about Democrats in Congress? [ASKED IF 'DEMS
WILL GO TOO FAR' IN Q34; N=344]

I'm worried they will try to put
everyone on government-run health
care, increasing our taxes, taking away
private insurance, and taking people's
choice in doctor

I'm worried they will try to go too far in
bringing Obamacare back, adding
unnecessary regulations to the health
care market

Don't know

67%

30%

4%

research
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Q36. Which best describes your current health care I have coverage through Medicare, 38%
situation? Medicaid, or another federal or state-
government insurance program
I have private insurance through an 42%
employer, whether it's my employer or
someone else in my family
I buy individual private insurance 9%
I am not insured 8%
Other 1%
Don't know 2%
Q37. Have you ever used telehealth, where a doctor or Yes - for physical health 35%
any other health care provider cares for you over the Yes - for mental health 6%
phone, videoconference, or internet? Yes - for both 14%
No 43%
Don't know 1%
Q38. Which best describes the first time you used During the coronavirus pandemic, 67%
telehealth to receive health care? [ASKED IF YES IN because the virus meant the doctor or
Q37; N=664] health care provider could not see
patients in person
During the coronavirus pandemic, but 23%
for reasons unrelated to the coronavirus
Before the coronavirus pandemic 9%
Don't know 2%
Q39. Would you say that, compared to in-person care, Strongly preferred telehealth care 21%
you: [ASKED IF YES IN Q37; N=664] Somewhat preferred telehealth care 24%
Total Preferred Telehealth Care 45%
Don't have a preference 19%
Somewhat preferred in-person care 15%
Strongly preferred in-person care 19%
Total Preferred In-person Care 35%
Don't know 2%
Q40. How likely is it that you will continue to use Very likely 34%
telehealth, once the coronavirus pandemic is over? Somewhat likely 35%
[ASKED IF YES IN Q37; N=664] Total Likely 69%
Somewhat unlikely 10%
Very unlikely 14%
Total Unlikely 24%
Don't know 6%
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QA41. During the coronavirus pandemic, have you delayed Yes 44%
or skipped seeking medical care? No 55%
Don't know 1%
Q42. What was the main reason you delayed or skipped  Couldn't afford it 17%
seeking medical care during the coronavirus pandemic? Concerned about going in and 57%
[ASKED IF YES IN Q41; N=525] contracting coronavirus
Doctor's office was closed or not seeing 21%
patients
Other 4%
Don't know 1%
Q43. During the coronavirus pandemic, have you Yes 38%
received any ‘sort of test to determine if you had the No 61%
COVID-19 virus?
Don't know 1%
Q44. How hard would you say it is for you to pay your Very difficult 16%
household bills every month right now? Somewhat difficult 26%
Total Difficult 43%
Not too difficult 29%
Not at all difficult 26%
Total Not Difficult 56%
Don't know 2%
Q45. How would you describe your current state of Very healthy 21%
health? Mostly healthy 59%
Total Healthy 80%
Not too healthy 15%
Not at all healthy 4%
Total Not Healthy 19%
Don't know 1%
Q46. Do you have a chronic disease or health condition Yes 45%
you are living with? No 52%
Don't know 3%
Q47. How many different prescription drugs did you take 0 30%
in the past month? [OPEN-ENDED] 1-2 31%
3-5 26%
6+ 14%
Q48. Did you or anyone you know contract the Yes - myself 10%
coronavirus? Yes - someone in my household 5%
Yes - non-household family member 21%
Yes - non family member 22%
No 42%
Q49. Did anyone you know pass away as a result of Yes - someone in my household 6%
contracting coronavirus? Yes - non-household family member 9%
Yes - non family member 20%
No 65%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES

Q4. What is your gender? Man 47%
Woman 53%
Other 0%
Prefer not to say 0%
Q5. Age 18-34 23%
35-49 23%
50-64 28%
65+ 26%
Refused 0%
Q6/7. Party Self-ID Democrat 37%
Ind / Lean Democrat 6%
Republican 35%
Ind / Lean Republican 5%
Independent 16%
Other 1%
Don't Know 0%
Q8. What is the last year of schooling that you have Ist - 11th grade 2%
completed? High school graduate 19%
Vocational or technical school 3%
Some college, but no degree 22%
Associate degree 15%
4-year college graduate or bachelor's 26%
degree
Graduate school or advanced degree 13%
Don't Know 0%
Q9. And just to make sure we have a representative White or Caucasian 70%
sample, which of the following best describes your ethnic  Black or African American 14%
heritage or background? Latino or Hispanic 10%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 3%
Middle Eastern or Arab American 0%
Mixed Race 2%
Other 1%
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Q50. Which of the following do you agree with more? Most people can be trusted 44%
Most people can't be trusted 42%
No opinion 14%
Q51. In the 2020 election for President, did you vote for =~ Democrat Joe Biden 47%
Republican Donald Trump 43%
Other 2%
Did not vote 8%
Q52. Census Region Northeastern 20%
Midwestern 21%
Southern 40%
Western 19%

**Due to rounding, "totals" of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
***(Q4 to Q9 moved to the demographic section
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